
S.N Date Participants Training Topic Duration

1 19/04/2080 Narayan Subedi Half Day

Tejraj Timilsina

Shambhu Kumar Raut

Bikash Raj Shakya

Achyut Babu Sapkota

Bhaskar Subedi

Sangeeta Dangol

Binita Joshi

Sujan Shrestha

Sabin Thapa Magar

Shweta Pande

Surya Gopal Ranjit

Dipendra Bahadur Ayer

Sujata Basnet

Abhay Mudvary

Anu Bhadel

Juna Paudel

Ekta Sriwastav

Sonu Adhikari

Shristi Sharma

Rabina Dangol

Sarala Ghimire

Birendra Oli

Sharmila Kayastha

Kanchana Neupane

Merina Maharjan

Rishi Pathak

Anil Kumar Chaudhary

Manoj Gautam

Sushma Ghimire

Ram Chandra Dawadi

Mukesh Rijal

Binod Dotel

MANJUSHREE FINANCE LIMITED

TRAINING DISCLOUSURE AS ON POUSH END 2080

Disclousures as requirement of NRB Directive,Directive No.6,Point No.6(JHA)

Experience Sharing: how the youngest bank became one of the best 

in less than a decade??



Sabin Pokharel

Uttam Shrestha

Kedar Sigdel

Roshan Shahi

Ashish Timalsina

Raj Kumar Saru

Sunel Jung Shahi

Mohanish Dangol

Nishant Kayastha

Rocky Bist

Roshan Dhanju

Bhakta Kumar Ojha

Priska Thapa

Aayush Narayan Devkota

Anmol Raut

Premita Poudel

Sunil Kumar Nyaupane

Birendra Raj Bohara

Prakash Giri

Shushila Nepal

Ramchandra Joshi

Asmita Pudasaini

Adarsha Dhakal

Roj Bahadur Shrestha

Shyam Kumar Tamang

Krishna Dhami

Anita Shrestha

Ramita Tamang

Nikhil Nakarmi

Samita Gurung

Prakash Sharma

Tara Thapa

Shreehari Gajurel

Dipendra Bohara

Pratik Lohani

Bishal Raj Khatiwada

Nisha Dhakal



Sabina Balchhaudi

Bikki Silakar

Rafiya Nakarmi

Suresh Dawadi

Saraswati Thapa

Aakash Gosain

Alina Shakya

Shradha Shakya

Niroj Shakya

2 27/04/2080 Sarmila Shahi One-Day

Koyal Gurung

Kumari Baral

Nabraj Dhakal

Ramesh Adhikari

3 09/05/2080 Rasmi Shrestha One-Day

Shree Om Bhawani Shankar Upadhyaya

Pooja Ghimire

Prakash Poudel

Geeta Pun

Indra Jeet Neupane

Jeewan Acharya

Subash Aryal

Govinda Banjade

Merajudhin Ali

Anil K.C

Pratima Nyaupane

Hari Ghimire

Pratikshya Ghimire

Suraj Thapa

Sirjana Dotel

Avinash Gautam

Ranjeeta Bhattarai

Bishal Pandey

Karisma Aryal

Kritee Pathak

Implementing Effective Tools for Operational & AML Risk 

Management

Practical Approach to AML Compliance



Ananta Acharya

Bidya Kandel

Pravin Chaudhary

Akash Thapa

Manoj Bhattarai

Shiva Kadariya

Bimala Shrestha

Erika Lohani

4 Shambhu Kumar Raut NFRS-9 Two Day

Bikash Raj Shakya

Achyut Babu Sapkota

Rishi Pathak

5 20/05/2080 Kiran Sapkota One Day

Gyan Prasad Poudel

Shova Devi Baral

Manisha Pariyar

Aman Adhikari

Yub Raj Gurung

Manju Poudel

Sharmila Sapkota

Ramesh Gautam

Ranjana Dhakal

Binod Prasad Bhusal

Susmita Bhusal

Urmila Patel

Pralhad Lamichhane

Yamprasad Sharma

Chanda Shrestha

Dinesh Dhakal

Ravi Ghimire

Jayaprakash Gupta

Sujata Rana

Ranjita Thapaliya

Anil Silwal

Implementing Effective Tools for Operational & AML Risk 

Management

11/05/2080 and 

12/05/2080



Govinda Chaudhary

Susmita Gajurel

Kabita Lama

Dhan Raj Chapagai

6 Sangeeta Dangol Matering Advanced ECL Modeling Three Day

7 03/06/2080 Dipak  Khadka One Day

Sabita  Subedi

Manoj  Chaudhary

Nikesh  Poudel

Ramesh  Timsina

Sushma  Karki

Bhawana Kharel Upadhyay

Anu  Shrestha

Reecha  Pokharel

Mamata  Shrestha

Raj Kumar Mukhiya

Rabina   Shrestha

Ramesh  Rai

Sapana  Shrestha

Roskee  Shrestha

Rajan  Subedi

Rohit  Karki

Krishna  Chaudhary

Manoj Kumar Bhagat

Sita  Koirala

Bipin  Dahal

Kanta  Trital Pokhrel

Celesty  Shakya

Asmita  Adhikari

Susma  Dahal

Swarup  Shrestha

Sabish  Dulal

2080/05/24 to 

2080/05/26

Implementing Effective Tools for Operational & AML Risk 

Management



Abesh  Dahal

Nabin  Ghimire

Chandan  Jha

Pravesh  Neupane

Gajendra  Poudel

Bikesh  Wagle

Kiran Pomo

Padam Raj Nepal

Sujan Karki

8 05/06/2080 Indira Pandit Ghimire Half Day

Yadav Adhikari

Suman Prasad Adhikari

Dil Man Singh Chand

Arun Neupane

Chintamani Gautam

Ramhari Sharma

Narayan Subedi

Tej Raj Timilsina

Shambhu Kumar Raut

Ganesh Khatri

Bikash Raj Shakya

9 14/08/2080 Achyut Babu Sapkota One Day

Rishi Pathak

10 16/08/2080 Hem Raj Binadi One Day

Aishwarya Singh

Pooja Bhatta

Laxmi Pandey

Deepak Bhatt

Lokendra Bahadur Chand

Shambhu Kumar Awasthi

11 Sunil Jung Shahi Two Day

“Contemporary Issues for Practising Good Governance” 

Workshop on Practical Approach for Implementation of NFRS 9

Workshop on practical approach to AML Compliance

Information Technology Infrastructure Library(ITIL)
2080/08/21 and 

2080/08/22



12
2080/08/20,2080/08/

21 and 2080/08/22
Anu Bhadel Three Morning Session

Sarala Ghimire

Krishna Dhami

Tara Thapa

Shushila Nepal

Nisha Dhakal

Aakash Gosain

13 30/08/2080 Sunil Jung Shahi NRB Cyber Resilience Guidelines 2023,NRB IT Guidelines 2012 One Day

Mohanish Dangol

Nishant Kayastha

Rocky Bist

14 30/08/2080 Shweta  Pande One Day

Surya Gopal Ranjit

Kanchana  Neupane

Premita  Poudel

Sujata  Basnet

Sonu  Adhikari

Shristi  Sharma

Suresh Dawadi

Aayush Narayan Devkota

Birendra  Oli

Merina  Maharjan

Rabina  Dangol

Shadananda  Koirala

Juna  Paudel

Prasanna  Gartaula

Shushila  Nepal

Ramchandra  Joshi

Shyam Kumar Tamang

Nikhil Nakarmi

Anita  Shrestha

Ramita  Tamang

Implementing Effective Tools for Operational & Aml Risk 

Management

Information Technology Infrastructure Library(ITIL)
2080/08/21 and 

2080/08/22

A complete toolkit for operation Incharge & Sr.Operation Staff



Samita  Gurung

Prakash  Sharma

Tara  Thapa

Mina  Maharjan

Shreehari  Gajurel

Pratik  Lohani

Bishal Raj Khatiwada

Nisha  Dhakal

Sabina  Balchhaudi

Bikki  Silakar

Rafiya  Nakarmi

Sabin Pokharel

Shradha  Shakya

Roj Bahadur Shrestha

Aakash  Gosain

15 29/08/2080 Shiva Ram Dhakal Half Day

Ravi Giri

16 14/09/2080 Manoj Gautam "Credit Analysis" One Day

Sushma Ghimire

Binod Dotel

Ram Chandra Dawadi

Mukesh Rijal

Prasanna Gartaula

Roj Bahadur Shrestha

Adarsha Dhakal

Shyam Kumar Tamang

Nikhil Nakarmi

Prakash Sharma

Dipendra Bohara

Bishal Raj Khatiwada

Saraswati Thapa

Sabin Pokharel

Sujan Shrestha

Binita Joshi

Ashish Timilsina

Optimizing Working Capital Management:Navigating NRB Guidelines( 

with 2nd Amendment)



Ramita Tamang

Raj Kumar Saru

Sunil Kumar Nyaupane

Prakash Giri

Jiban Prasad Jaishi


